MARION STREET SCHOOL
Lynbrook, New York

September 12, 2024

Dear Parents:

You are invited to “Meet Your Teacher” Night which is scheduled for Thursday,
September 19, This is a wonderful opportunity for you to become acquainted with your
child's teachers and to learn more about our curriculum and class procedures.

The following is our schedule for “Meet Your Teacher” night:

e Grade 1 7:10-7:25
+ Grade 2 7:30-7:45
e Grade 3 7:50-8:05
o Grade 4 8:10-8:25
* Grade 5 6:30-6:45

» Grade 5 Play Meeting (Room 9) 6:50-7:05

e 7:15 pm —7:45 pm: Special Area teachers and Support Staff
will be available to meet with parents at their assigned location.
Please refer to the schedule on the back of this page for
location.

Please note: ,

e This is a night for adults only. Please make childcare
arrangements as needed.

» A schedule of classroom numbers is on the back of this page.
Please bring it with you.

« Time does not allow for personal conferences regarding individual
students on this night.

» Please limit cell phone usage, especiaily during classroom
presentations.

A "Marion Street Spirit” Boutique, PTA Membership, and Lynbrock Scholarship
tables will be set up in the rear of the gym. The Book Fair will be in the Bandroom.

We look forward to meeting with you and sharing all the wonderful
activities planned for the 2024/2025 school year. Should you have any
questions regarding the schedule for “Meet Your Teacher Night,” please call the
office at 887-0295 and we will gladly help.

Sincerely,
Theresa M. Macchia

Principal
TMM/rf



Grade 1

7:10 pm — 7:25 pm
Mrs. DeFeo

Mrs. Milella

Mrs. Reisert

Mrs. Toscano / Mrs. Skartsiaris

Grade 2

7:30 pm — 7:45 pm

Mrs. Brennan / Mrs. Cooney
Mrs. Conway

Ms. Palmeri

Mrs. Russo / Mrs. Cooney
Mrs. Solace / Ms. Barzyz

Grade 3

7:50 pm — 8:05 pm

Mrs. Keane / Ms. Daly

Mrs. Moscheni / Ms. Tucker
Mrs. Parco

Mrs. Schorr / Ms. Tucker

Grade 4

8:10 pm — 8:25 pm

Mrs. Castellano / Mrs. Puglisi
Ms. Domenech

Ms. Donovan

Mr. Simone

Grade 5

6:30 pm — 6:45 pm

Mrs. Amodeo / Mrs. Puglisi
Mrs. Chambers / Ms. O'Brien
Mr. Marr

Ms. Sales / Ms. O’Brien

Special Education
Mrs. Schiller
Mrs. Swiencki

“Meet Your Teacher” Night Schedule

Room #

33
36
44
35

29
22
32
20
30

46
24
21
17

15
16
18
52

48
51
50
49

41
43

Thursday, September 19, 2024

715 pm ~ 7:45 pm

Gymnasium
Math AlS

Mrs. Morrissey

Music Department
Mr. Collorafi
Mr. Melecio
Mrs. Upston

Physical Education

Mr. Brosokas
Mrs. Crimmins

Reading Intervention / ENL
Mrs. Bruno
Ms. Healey
Mrs. Leone
Mrs. Powder
Mrs. Regan

Social Emotional Wellness Team

Mrs. Chery
Mrs. DeZorett
Ms. Pineiro

Speech and Language
Ms. Loftus
Ms. Shaw
Ms. Viviano

Art—Room 5 .
Mrs. Wierzbicki

Library - Room 39
Mrs. Sarro

Science — Room 9

Mrs. Rubin (@ Waverly Park)

Mrs. Stewart



