## MARION STREET SCHOOL Lynbrook, New York

September 12, 2024

## Dear Parents:

You are invited to "Meet Your Teacher" Night which is scheduled for Thursday, September 19<sup>th</sup>. This is a wonderful opportunity for you to become acquainted with your child's teachers and to learn more about our curriculum and class procedures.

The following is our schedule for "Meet Your Teacher" night:

Grade 1	7:10-7:25
Grade 2	7:30-7:45
• Grade 3	7:50-8:05
Grade 4	8:10-8:25
Grade 5	6:30-6:45
• Grade 5 Play Meeting (Room 9)	6:50-7:05

 7:15 pm – 7:45 pm: Special Area teachers and Support Staff will be available to meet with parents at their assigned location. Please refer to the schedule on the back of this page for location.

## Please note:

- This is a night for adults only. Please make childcare arrangements as needed.
- A schedule of classroom numbers is on the back of this page. Please bring it with you.
- Time does not allow for personal conferences regarding individual students on this night.
- Please limit cell phone usage, especially during classroom presentations.

A "Marion Street Spirit" Boutique, PTA Membership, and Lynbrook Scholarship tables will be set up in the rear of the gym. The Book Fair will be in the Bandroom.

We look forward to meeting with you and sharing all the wonderful activities planned for the 2024/2025 school year. Should you have any questions regarding the schedule for "Meet Your Teacher Night," please call the office at 887-0295 and we will gladly help.

Sincerely,

Theresa M. Macchia Principal

## "Meet Your Teacher" Night Schedule Thursday, September 19, 2024

•	Room #	7:15 pm - 7:45 pm
<u>Grade 1</u>		<u>Gymnasium</u>
<u>7:10 pm – 7:25 pm</u>		Math AIS
Mrs. DeFeo	33	Mrs. Morrissey
Mrs. Milella	36	•
Mrs. Reisert	44	Music Department
Mrs. Toscano / Mrs. Skartsiaris	35	Mr. Collorafi
		Mr. Melecio
<u>Grade 2</u>		Mrs. Upston
7:30 pm - 7:45 pm		·
Mrs. Brennan / Mrs. Cooney	29	
Mrs. Conway	22	Physical Education
Ms. Palmeri	32	Mr. Brosokas
Mrs. Russo / Mrs. Cooney	20	Mrs. Crimmins
Mrs. Solace / Ms. Barzyz	30	
ŕ		Reading Intervention / ENL
Grade 3		Mrs. Bruno
7:50 pm – 8:05 pm		Ms. Healey
Mrs. Keane / Ms. Daly	46	Mrs. Leone
Mrs. Moscheni / Ms. Ťucker	24	Mrs. Powder
Mrs. Parco	21	Mrs. Regan
Mrs. Schorr / Ms. Tucker	17	
		Social Emotional Wellness Team
Grade 4		Mrs. Chery
8:10 pm – 8:25 pm		Mrs. DeZorett
Mrs. Castellano / Mrs. Puglisi	15	Ms. Pineiro
Ms. Domenech	16	
Ms. Donovan	18	Speech and Language
Mr. Simone	52	Ms. Loftus
		Ms. Shaw
Grade 5		Ms. Viviano
6:30 pm - 6:45 pm		
Mrs. Amodeo / Mrs. Puglisi	48	Art – Room 5
Mrs. Chambers / Ms. O'Brien	51	Mrs. Wierzbicki
Mr. Marr	50	
Ms. Sales / Ms. O'Brien	49	Library – Room 39
		Mrs. Sarro
Special Education		
Mrs. Schiller	41	Science – Room 9
Mrs. Swiencki	43	Mrs. Rubin (@ Waverly Park)
		Mrs. Stewart